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Championnat des Petites Colombes 2018
FSG Colombier Agrès

20 / 21.10.2018

C1 : Filles Total

AN ST BFSO

Humair Anaïs 08 9.25 9.559.55 9.40FSG Colombier Agrès1. 37.75 OR

Billeter Alice 10 9.05 9.309.70 9.60FSG Colombier Agrès2. 37.65 ARGENT

Muriset Elsa 10 9.20 9.359.45 9.45Agrès Le Landeron3. 37.45 BRONZE

Maia Lana 09 9.00 9.509.70 9.20Agrès Le Landeron4. 37.40 *

Darioly Laure 07 9.00 9.359.40 9.65FSG Colombier Agrès 37.40 *

Giroud Zarah 08 9.20 9.359.50 9.20FSG Colombier Agrès6. 37.25 *

Leuenberger Elisa 09 8.90 9.259.60 9.05Gym La Coudre7. 36.80 *

Vargyasi Vivien 07 9.05 9.109.35 9.25Gym Serrières8. 36.75 *

Blondeau Marine 10 9.05 9.259.50 8.90Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz9. 36.70 *

Robert Elisa 10 9.10 9.209.20 8.90FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel10. 36.40 *

Neuenschwander Léonie 10 8.80 9.259.40 8.80Agrès Le Landeron11. 36.25 *

Sigrist Lia 10 9.05 8.909.25 9.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel12. 36.20 *

Bayard Zoé 10 8.95 9.209.15 8.85Agrès Le Landeron13. 36.15 *

Lopez-Serrano Camille 10 8.45 9.309.45 8.90Gym La Coudre14. 36.10 *

Ntsoukpui Ornella 06 9.10 8.559.20 9.15Gym Serrières15. 36.00 *

Nicolet Nora 09 8.95 9.059.30 8.50Chezard-St-Martin16. 35.80 *

Simon-Vermot Maude 05 8.70 9.009.10 9.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 35.80 *

Brebart Salomé 10 8.75 9.208.80 9.00FSG Les Geneveys & Cof18. 35.75 *

Hösli Enora 06 9.05 9.509.15 8.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel19. 35.70 *

Wutrich Lilla 10 8.80 9.258.45 9.20Agrès Le Landeron 35.70 *

Devaud Fanny 09 8.55 8.909.15 9.05Gym Serrières21. 35.65 *

Sigrist Sary 07 9.00 8.708.95 8.80FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel22. 35.45 *

Pellaton Linoa 09 8.60 8.859.10 8.80FSG Le Locle23. 35.35 *

Sudan Meilye 09 8.05 9.358.80 9.15Gym Junior La Chaux-de- 35.35 *

Turuvani Alexia 09 8.45 8.759.20 8.90Agrès Le Landeron25. 35.30 *

Guye Héloïse 08 8.85 8.758.95 8.70Chezard-St-Martin26. 35.25 *

Lambert Audrey 10 8.35 9.158.85 8.90Agrès Le Landeron 35.25 *

Huguelet Jenna 06 9.05 8.908.80 8.50Chezard-St-Martin 35.25 *

Muriset Alicia 11 8.60 9.009.25 8.35Groupe Sportif Courchap29. 35.20
Schlüchter Alicia 09 8.60 8.908.60 9.10Gym Sport Porrentruy 35.20
Jeanneret Emma 10 8.10 8.808.95 9.10Agrès Le Landeron31. 34.95
Wegmüller Kiani 08 8.50 8.908.75 8.80Groupe Sportif Courchap 34.95
Jeanneret Maeva 10 8.80 8.908.80 8.40FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel33. 34.90
Alfeiran Noëlle 10 8.85 8.759.00 8.20Gym La Coudre34. 34.80
Ory Lily 10 8.85 8.508.85 8.50Chezard-St-Martin35. 34.70
Guinand Meryll 09 8.25 8.908.95 8.45FSG Le Locle36. 34.55
Haldemann Juline 08 8.80 8.908.35 8.50FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 34.55
Douvé Shana 07 8.45 8.858.20 9.05Groupe Sportif Courchap 34.55
Bourqui Amandine 10 8.60 8.308.90 8.65FSG Les Geneveys & Cof39. 34.45
Maret Alexiane 08 8.25 8.958.55 8.70Groupe Sportif Courchap 34.45
Jecker Chloé 09 8.80 8.408.90 8.25Gym La Coudre41. 34.35
Tonel Anaïs 08 8.10 8.808.70 8.75Gym Junior La Chaux-de- 34.35
Perrin Shanen 08 8.55 8.758.55 8.45FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel43. 34.30
Gerber Lucie 08 8.05 8.558.95 8.55FSG Le Locle44. 34.10
Monin Amélie 09 8.35 8.408.90 8.45Gym La Coudre 34.10
Abdella Noha 07 8.70 8.208.30 8.90Gym Serrières 34.10
Neuenschwander Ayeleen 12 7.50 8.659.00 8.90Agrès Le Landeron47. 34.05
Lorimier Eva 10 8.40 7.708.95 8.90Chezard-St-Martin48. 33.95
Blagojevic Melissa 10 8.15 8.708.55 8.30Ancienne La Chaux-de-F49. 33.70
Bleyaert Juliette 08 8.30 8.808.35 8.25Gym Sport Porrentruy 33.70
Marsilii Eloa 09 7.75 8.658.65 8.55Gym Junior La Chaux-de-51. 33.60
Piola Carrera Bianca 09 8.00 7.708.80 8.80Gym La Coudre52. 33.30
Hely Coleen 11 8.10 8.408.25 8.50FSG Les Geneveys & Cof53. 33.25
Lüthi Lia 10 8.15 8.508.55 7.90FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel54. 33.10
Pache Zeliha 09 8.05 8.708.35 8.00Gym Junior La Chaux-de- 33.10
Sugg Emilie 06 7.80 8.308.40 8.15Gym Junior La Chaux-de-56. 32.65
Monard Maud 08 8.50 7.708.00 8.45FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 32.65
Hösli Charlotte 09 7.60 8.808.35 7.75FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel58. 32.50
Roos Nina 10 7.55 8.508.50 7.75Gym Sport Porrentruy59. 32.30
Ardahlian Lajla 11 7.85 8.508.25 7.40Ancienne La Chaux-de-F60. 32.00



RESULTATS

Championnat des Petites Colombes 2018
FSG Colombier Agrès

20 / 21.10.2018

C1 : Filles Total

AN ST BFSO

Villomet Lindsay 07 7.80 7.858.50 7.50Gym Junior La Chaux-de-61. 31.65
El Faleh Yaël 11 7.80 7.807.70 6.80Ancienne La Chaux-de-F62. 30.10
Niederhäuser Vanessa 13 6.30 8.358.15 7.25FSG Bienne-Romande63. 30.05
Balmer Elia 10 7.00 7.457.50 7.70Gym Junior La Chaux-de-64. 29.65
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Moe Keysie 10 9.80 9.509.45 9.80FSG Colombier Agrès1. 38.55 OR

Armari Inès 10 9.60 9.459.35 9.25Agrès Le Landeron2. 37.65 ARGENT

Moe Eva 08 9.20 9.309.45 9.15FSG Colombier Agrès3. 37.10 BRONZE

Comel Lyv 07 9.30 9.259.35 9.10FSG Colombier Agrès4. 37.00 *

Lorenzini Soann 08 9.75 9.159.30 8.80Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 37.00 *

Mantoan Laetitia 08 9.25 9.459.00 9.20Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz6. 36.90 *

Maître Naëlle 08 9.60 9.059.30 8.75Gym Sport Porrentruy7. 36.70 *

Lüdin Océane 09 9.40 9.109.10 9.05Agrès Le Landeron8. 36.65 *

Kadlus Nina 06 9.15 9.159.10 8.75Gym Serrières9. 36.15 *

Vancea Léonore 08 9.10 9.409.20 8.35Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz10. 36.05 *

Tièche Zena 09 9.35 9.108.80 8.80Ancienne La Chaux-de-F 36.05 *

Villommet Zoé 08 8.80 9.059.10 8.85Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz12. 35.80 *

Perrin Lisa 06 8.65 9.059.10 8.90Gym Sport Porrentruy13. 35.70 *

Fleury Noémie 07 9.30 9.159.10 8.00Gym La Coudre14. 35.55 *

Vuerich Coralie 07 9.20 9.309.15 7.85Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz15. 35.50 *

Crelier Mila 08 8.80 9.209.05 8.30Gym Sport Porrentruy16. 35.35 *

Jean-Mairet Léane 08 8.85 9.109.05 8.25FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel17. 35.25 *

Amazouz Nelia 10 9.20 8.908.60 8.50Ancienne La Chaux-de-F18. 35.20 *

Taheri Sahel 09 9.10 9.058.90 8.10Agrès Le Landeron19. 35.15 *

Bavarel Maëlys 09 9.10 9.208.70 8.10Agrès Le Landeron20. 35.10 *

Robert Méline 09 8.60 9.209.25 8.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel21. 35.05 *

Evangelista Elisa 9.30 8.808.95 8.00Agrès Le Landeron 35.05 *

Kobel Anaïs 09 9.25 8.459.00 8.30Gym La Coudre23. 35.00 *

Mustafa Arsa 07 8.45 8.659.25 8.60Gym Serrières24. 34.95 *

Theilkaes Alana 08 8.75 9.108.60 8.45Gym Sport Porrentruy25. 34.90 *

Morina Eluisa 08 9.30 8.309.15 8.00Gym La Coudre26. 34.75 *

Roulet Maé 06 8.85 8.759.00 8.15FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 34.75 *

Markus Sophie 09 8.75 9.259.00 7.70Agrès Le Landeron28. 34.70 *

Liberek Cassendre 08 8.70 8.608.95 8.45Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 34.70 *

Lüdin Tessie 09 8.90 9.008.85 7.90Agrès Le Landeron30. 34.65 *

Vuille Jade 04 8.75 8.908.50 8.50FSG Le Locle 34.65 *

Monard Eva 10 9.00 8.708.95 7.85FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel32. 34.50
Cuche Tamara 05 9.15 8.808.50 8.00FSG Savagnier33. 34.45
Courvoisier Charlotte 08 8.25 9.159.00 8.00Gym Junior La Chaux-de-34. 34.40
Courvoisier Emilie 05 8.65 8.758.90 8.10Gym Junior La Chaux-de- 34.40
Faneca Léane 09 9.00 8.758.65 7.90Ancienne La Chaux-de-F36. 34.30
Aubry Léonie 09 9.20 8.808.50 7.70Gym Sport Porrentruy37. 34.20
El Mentouf Lina 08 9.15 8.058.70 8.10Gym La Coudre38. 34.00
Bracelli Paloma 08 8.55 8.608.65 8.20FSG Savagnier 34.00
Togni Sara 09 9.20 8.808.60 7.40Gym La Coudre 34.00
Brugger Lea 08 8.85 8.708.75 7.50Gym La Coudre41. 33.80
Aineto Joana 07 9.00 8.408.60 7.75FSG Le Locle42. 33.75
Matthey Emilie 05 8.40 8.708.80 7.80FSG Savagnier43. 33.70
Piazza Souto Chiara 05 8.15 8.558.35 8.40FSG Bienne-Romande44. 33.45
Dawit Abigail 05 9.00 8.008.60 7.75Chezard-St-Martin45. 33.35
Inversin Elodie 09 8.65 8.458.15 8.00Gym La Coudre46. 33.25
Tramaux Loane 09 8.65 8.408.30 7.85Chezard-St-Martin47. 33.20
Lopez-Serrano Emma 08 8.85 8.158.75 7.30Gym La Coudre48. 33.05
Lentini Souto Lisa 07 8.40 8.508.10 8.05FSG Bienne-Romande 33.05
Gariplerden Emmy-Lou 08 8.60 8.408.55 7.40Gym La Coudre50. 32.95
Inversin Ernestine 09 8.25 8.508.45 7.75Gym La Coudre 32.95
Messina Giulia 10 8.35 8.457.80 8.30Ancienne La Chaux-de-F52. 32.90
Amine Lydia 08 8.35 8.658.40 7.40Gym La Coudre53. 32.80
Chindamo Anisa 06 8.15 8.458.25 7.80Ancienne La Chaux-de-F54. 32.65
Mortilla Elea 07 8.55 8.508.30 7.25Gym La Coudre55. 32.60
Oppliger Léane 08 8.70 8.057.90 7.85Chezard-St-Martin56. 32.50
André Amélie 09 8.30 8.608.10 7.35Gym La Coudre57. 32.35
Ducommun Louise 11 8.80 9.057.70 6.75Ancienne La Chaux-de-F58. 32.30
Gevisier Monica 06 7.80 8.358.65 7.35FSG Le Locle59. 32.15
Oppliger Lily 09 8.30 7.657.95 7.95Chezard-St-Martin60. 31.85
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Lambrigger Océane 09 8.10 7.808.05 7.60Ancienne La Chaux-de-F61. 31.55
Gaillard Maeva 08 8.10 7.658.75 6.85Chezard-St-Martin62. 31.35
Colomb Céleste 10 7.85 8.257.75 7.50Gym Junior La Chaux-de- 31.35
Gashi Leana 10 8.10 8.357.55 7.30Ancienne La Chaux-de-F64. 31.30
Bamba Yasmin 03 7.95 8.759.00 5.00Gym Junior La Chaux-de-65. 30.70
Graub Leila 08 7.75 8.057.85 7.00Gym Junior La Chaux-de-66. 30.65
Jeanmonod Sonia 08 7.45 8.258.20 6.60Gym La Coudre67. 30.50
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Roca Danaé 07 9.50 9.559.55 9.35FSG Colombier Agrès1. 37.95 OR

Perroset Théa 07 8.95 9.659.85 9.05Gym La Coudre2. 37.50 ARGENT

Clerc Amel 08 9.25 9.359.75 8.85FSG Colombier Agrès3. 37.20 BRONZE

Bürki Meryl 08 8.85 9.409.75 9.05Groupe Sportif Courchap4. 37.05 *

Lauenstein Wilma 07 9.15 9.209.60 9.10FSG Colombier Agrès 37.05 *

Bon Maé 07 9.00 9.709.75 8.50Agrès Le Landeron6. 36.95 *

Villommet Léa 06 9.40 9.209.50 8.85Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 36.95 *

Beljean Thaline 07 8.80 9.159.75 9.00Gym La Coudre8. 36.70 *

Wagner Alice 05 9.10 9.509.55 8.50FSG Estavayer-le-Lac9. 36.65 *

Schumacher Ladina 08 9.15 9.509.30 8.50Agrès Le Landeron10. 36.45 *

Liechti Cécile 06 9.15 9.759.55 7.90Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz11. 36.35 *

Marquis Lou-Ann 07 8.80 9.209.65 8.65Groupe Sportif Courchap12. 36.30 *

Spies Alizée 10 8.95 8.759.60 8.95Groupe Sportif Courchap13. 36.25 *

Donzel Jeanne 06 9.05 9.359.55 8.30FSG Colombier Agrès 36.25 *

Markus Linda 07 8.80 9.459.35 8.65Agrès Le Landeron 36.25 *

Lando Luna 05 8.95 9.459.55 8.25Gym Sport Porrentruy16. 36.20 *

Monnard Emma 06 9.15 9.009.55 8.35Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz17. 36.05 *

Ribaux Erin 08 8.95 9.209.30 8.55FSG Savagnier18. 36.00 *

Wyss Lodaèle 07 9.00 9.059.30 8.60FSG Savagnier19. 35.95 *

Rochat Marine 03 8.65 9.159.00 9.15FSG Les Geneveys & Cof 35.95 *

Devenoge Sara 04 8.75 9.109.50 8.10FSG Savagnier21. 35.45 *

Pillonel Charline 03 8.60 8.759.10 8.90FSG Estavayer-le-Lac22. 35.35 *

Sauser Laly 08 8.50 8.809.30 8.65Chezard-St-Martin23. 35.25 *

Grossin Athéna 06 8.45 8.909.35 8.40Gym La Coudre24. 35.10 *

Badoux Anaïs 09 9.10 8.808.70 8.45Chezard-St-Martin25. 35.05
Mileti Matilda 08 8.90 8.709.30 8.05Gym La Coudre26. 34.95
Gautsch Romane 06 8.65 9.258.90 8.15Chezard-St-Martin 34.95
Budin Chiara 07 9.05 8.109.10 8.55Agrès Le Landeron28. 34.80
Delage Camille 05 8.80 8.109.50 8.25FSG Savagnier29. 34.65
Leggeri Erica 04 8.10 8.559.25 8.75FSG Les Geneveys & Cof 34.65
Meyer Lucie 08 8.75 8.758.95 8.20Chezard-St-Martin 34.65
Gautsch Yaëlle 08 8.85 8.609.30 7.80Chezard-St-Martin32. 34.55
Naula Elodie 03 8.10 8.909.30 8.20Gym Junior La Chaux-de-33. 34.50
Ngoyi-Nymguile Stacy 07 8.70 8.359.20 8.25Gym Serrières 34.50
Orlando Tessa 07 8.80 8.309.15 8.25Chezard-St-Martin 34.50
Mury Lena 07 8.55 8.459.35 8.10Gym La Coudre36. 34.45
Gisler Iris 08 8.70 9.009.15 7.55Gym La Coudre37. 34.40
Dias Almeida Leticia 07 8.40 9.158.55 8.25Chezard-St-Martin38. 34.35
Lepori Zoya 06 8.95 8.259.10 8.00Gym Sport Porrentruy39. 34.30
Negach Mylène 07 8.50 8.158.70 8.75FSG Savagnier40. 34.10
Jean-Mairet Julie 05 8.30 8.009.55 8.15FSG Le Locle41. 34.00
Chételat Estelle 06 8.60 8.209.25 7.90Groupe Sportif Courchap42. 33.95
Liechti Sofia 05 7.65 9.009.05 8.20FSG Estavayer-le-Lac43. 33.90
Giudice Laure 07 8.10 8.258.90 8.50Gym La Coudre44. 33.75
Niederhäuser Sara 08 8.55 8.208.40 8.60FSG Bienne-Romande 33.75
Baumgartner Yaël 08 8.35 8.209.10 8.05Groupe Sportif Courchap46. 33.70
Robert Maloé 06 8.35 7.709.30 8.15FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel47. 33.50
Koller Eline 05 7.85 8.008.95 8.60Groupe Sportif Courchap48. 33.40
Tièche Kaïla 06 8.00 8.358.75 8.30Ancienne La Chaux-de-F 33.40
Racine Chloé 04 7.30 8.509.25 8.10Gym Junior La Chaux-de-50. 33.15
Veuve Zoé 07 8.70 8.008.35 7.75Chezard-St-Martin51. 32.80
Allenbach Léane 04 8.00 7.058.25 8.10Gym Junior La Chaux-de-52. 31.40
Caliskan Sevcan 07 7.00 7.858.80 7.55Gym Junior La Chaux-de-53. 31.20
Jaccard Tess 08 7.90 7.856.55 8.05Chezard-St-Martin54. 30.35
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Künzi Manon 06 9.25 9.909.90 9.40Gym La Coudre1. 38.45 OR

Leuenberger Thalia 06 9.10 9.859.70 9.30Gym La Coudre2. 37.95 ARGENT

Shea Emmy 07 9.35 9.759.60 8.95FSG Colombier Agrès3. 37.65 BRONZE

Belloto Emma 05 9.05 9.759.50 8.90FSG Colombier Agrès4. 37.20 *

Schulthess Emma 05 9.10 9.359.65 8.95Reconvilier Féminine5. 37.05 *

Kling Neela 06 8.65 9.659.35 9.15FSG Colombier Agrès6. 36.80 *

Pellaton Roméa 08 8.95 9.659.60 8.45Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz7. 36.65 *

Pelletier Eva 06 9.40 9.159.35 8.55Agrès Le Landeron8. 36.45 *

Togni Lisa 05 8.80 9.559.10 8.85Gym La Coudre9. 36.30 *

Schweiter Jenifer 08 8.75 9.459.45 8.60Agrès Le Landeron10. 36.25 *

Holzer Audrey 05 8.35 9.359.50 9.00Groupe Sportif Courchap11. 36.20 *

Cuche Laurine 06 8.60 9.659.25 8.45Chezard-St-Martin12. 35.95 *

Oppliger Manon 05 9.05 8.909.00 9.00Chezard-St-Martin 35.95 *

Petruzzi Lauryne 06 9.25 9.058.95 8.65Agrès Le Landeron14. 35.90 *

Saner Naëlle 05 8.75 9.009.30 8.50Groupe Sportif Courchap15. 35.55 *

Wenger Céline 05 8.95 9.309.40 7.80Gym La Coudre16. 35.45 *

Banon Léane 05 8.40 9.009.25 8.80Gym La Coudre 35.45 *

Humair Fantine 03 8.20 9.109.20 8.85Gym Junior La Chaux-de-18. 35.35
Berthet Florane 06 8.15 9.059.35 8.70Ancienne La Chaux-de-F19. 35.25
O'Reilly Alyson 05 8.30 9.559.15 8.20Gym Serrières20. 35.20
Gafner Jade 06 7.95 9.009.15 9.00FSG Savagnier21. 35.10
Kocher Salomé 05 8.30 9.658.70 8.05Chezard-St-Martin22. 34.70
Boujemaa Arij 04 8.45 8.558.85 8.70Gym La Coudre23. 34.55
Ricci Charlotte 08 8.55 9.208.00 8.80FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 34.55
Stahli Adriana 05 8.55 8.308.95 8.70Gym La Coudre25. 34.50
Simon-Vermot Célia 03 8.00 9.009.00 8.35FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel26. 34.35
Humbert Axelle 05 8.05 8.909.30 8.05Gym La Coudre27. 34.30
Bois Nine 03 8.50 8.459.15 8.20Gym Junior La Chaux-de- 34.30
Schürmann Léna 05 8.40 8.658.85 8.40Reconvilier Féminine 34.30
Rais Marie 05 7.65 9.408.05 8.90Groupe Sportif Courchap30. 34.00
Roulin Mylène 05 7.70 8.908.80 8.50FSG Estavayer-le-Lac31. 33.90
Gorgé Anaïs 05 7.35 9.058.90 8.05Chezard-St-Martin32. 33.35
Arbona Iréna 05 8.15 8.208.85 8.10Ancienne La Chaux-de-F33. 33.30
Gaillard Léna 06 8.10 8.708.70 7.65Chezard-St-Martin34. 33.15
Robert Lucie 05 8.30 8.358.95 7.30FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel35. 32.90
Robert Coline 05 7.80 8.108.75 7.70Gym La Coudre36. 32.35
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Kupper Loanne 05 9.50 9.509.40 9.25FSG Colombier Agrès1. 37.65 OR

Fuhrer Maurane 06 9.50 9.259.45 9.35FSG Colombier Agrès2. 37.55 ARGENT

Anker Marie 04 9.45 9.109.65 9.15FSG Colombier Agrès3. 37.35 BRONZE

Rudaz Ines 04 9.50 8.959.50 9.10FSG Colombier Agrès4. 37.05 *

Falchini Emma 03 9.40 9.409.30 8.85Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz5. 36.95 *

Barbier Emma 03 9.50 9.209.00 9.15Agrès Le Landeron6. 36.85 *

Glassey Lucie 04 9.10 9.209.20 8.70Gym La Coudre7. 36.20 *

Stauffacher Mia 04 9.45 8.359.35 8.90Chezard-St-Martin8. 36.05 *

Bocion Mélanie 01 9.10 9.209.25 8.25Gym La Tour-de-Peilz9. 35.80 *

Perroset Lucie 04 9.05 8.759.05 8.85Gym La Coudre10. 35.70 *

Künzi Elsa 05 9.55 8.358.60 8.90Gym La Coudre11. 35.40 *

Pellaton Pauline 06 8.90 8.659.10 8.70Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz12. 35.35 *

Cividino Chloé 06 9.20 9.058.65 8.15Agrès Le Landeron13. 35.05 *

Mamie Nina 04 8.85 8.359.30 8.20Groupe Sportif Courchap14. 34.70
Cséfalvay Jessica 04 8.70 8.508.95 8.35FSG Savagnier15. 34.50
Baenteli Gina 04 8.60 8.558.50 8.40FSG La Neuveville16. 34.05
Galzin Justine 02 9.05 8.108.80 8.00Chezard-St-Martin17. 33.95
Salvadore Emma 02 8.60 8.808.15 8.40Gym La Tour-de-Peilz 33.95
Blatter Mathilde 05 8.55 8.708.20 8.30Ancienne La Chaux-de-F19. 33.75
Geiser Viki 06 9.00 8.208.50 7.65FSG La Neuveville20. 33.35
Amstutz Jolène 05 8.20 8.708.40 7.65FSG La Neuveville21. 32.95
Cornu Angelica 03 9.15 7.458.05 8.25Gym La Coudre22. 32.90
Wälti Tess 03 8.70 7.858.50 7.75Gym Junior La Chaux-de-23. 32.80
Rittener Tiên 03 8.85 8.307.75 7.70Gym La Tour-de-Peilz24. 32.60
Lesquereux Cloé 04 8.65 7.957.55 8.25Ancienne La Chaux-de-F25. 32.40
Jeanneret Laura 03 8.40 8.508.15 7.05Chezard-St-Martin26. 32.10
Ricci Alessia 03 8.80 8.008.05 7.00FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel27. 31.85
Racine Emma 02 8.80 6.008.20 8.20FSG La Neuveville28. 31.20
Cosandier Léane 01 7.90 7.057.40 6.50Chezard-St-Martin29. 28.85

C6 : Filles Total

AN ST BFSO

Chevroulet Jade 02 9.30 9.709.30 9.30Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz1. 37.60 OR

Guye-Bergeret Héloïse 02 9.25 9.309.20 9.45Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz2. 37.20 ARGENT

Delacour Cassandre 02 9.50 9.409.50 8.75FSG Colombier Agrès3. 37.15 BRONZE

Amez-Droz Océane 98 9.30 9.009.35 9.40Ancienne La Chaux-de-F4. 37.05 *

Delacour Nolwenn 02 9.35 9.109.35 8.65FSG Colombier Agrès5. 36.45 *

Oppliger Nadine 01 9.25 8.958.80 9.40Chezard-St-Martin6. 36.40 *

Monnier Méline 00 8.85 8.408.95 9.10Chezard-St-Martin7. 35.30 *

Nussbaumer Marine 02 9.20 8.858.30 8.70Ancienne La Chaux-de-F8. 35.05
Bacha Nora 01 9.25 8.308.50 8.10Chezard-St-Martin9. 34.15
Singele Manon 01 8.90 7.958.30 8.20Gym Junior La Chaux-de-10. 33.35
Sollberger Noémie 01 8.70 8.158.30 8.00FSG La Neuveville11. 33.15
Comte Emilie 01 8.20 8.557.70 8.35FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel12. 32.80
Brandt Melissandre 03 7.70 7.808.60 7.75Ancienne La Chaux-de-F13. 31.85
Collomb Mayna 00 8.35 6.307.95 8.80Gym La Coudre14. 31.40
Leimgruber Eva 03 8.35 7.007.05 8.50Ancienne La Chaux-de-F15. 30.90
Kämpf Ophélie 02 8.55 8.106.65 7.45FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel16. 30.75
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C7 : Filles Total

AN ST BFSO

Shea Julia 03 9.45 9.509.40 9.35FSG Colombier Agrès1. 37.70 OR

Berthoud Marine 99 9.40 9.509.45 8.80Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz2. 37.15 ARGENT

Delacour Gwennaëlle 96 9.05 9.409.30 8.90FSG Colombier Agrès3. 36.65 BRONZE

Frutiger Loïse 99 9.30 9.109.25 8.50Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz4. 36.15 *

Brügger Olivia 99 8.55 9.058.30 8.75Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz5. 34.65
Galvan Yela 00 8.90 8.908.35 7.90Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz6. 34.05
Vuilleumier Carlyne 99 8.45 8.507.95 8.55Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz7. 33.45
Jaccard Leila 98 9.10 8.108.10 8.00Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz8. 33.30
Guye-Bergeret Nora 97 8.40 8.808.05 8.00Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz9. 33.25
Ribeiro Soraya 96 7.45 7.057.40 7.25Gym La Coudre10. 29.15

CD/H : Dames Total

AN ST BFSO

Bruchez Cindy 79 9.30 8.708.80 8.00FSG Colombier Agrès1. 34.80 OR

Tissot Camille 93 8.65 8.008.45 8.70Gym La Coudre2. 33.80 ARGENT

Pereira Sonia 89 8.35 7.008.45 7.95FSG Savagnier3. 31.75 BRONZE

C1 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Zhuk Vladimir 10 8.25 8.659.10 9.40 8.85Gym La Coudre1. 44.25 OR

Zuberbulher-Mc Cl Julien 07 8.50 8.758.95 8.90 8.70Gym Serrières2. 43.80 ARGENT

Huguenin Jonas 10 7.50 8.608.80 8.85 7.80Gym Junior La Chaux-de-3. 41.55 BRONZE

Cassi Jules 12 7.55 8.207.45 7.70 8.35Ancienne La Chaux-de-F4. 39.25
Brossard Enzo 09 6.00 7.807.80 8.60 8.30Gym Junior La Chaux-de-5. 38.50

C2 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Gilléron Till 07 8.90 8.709.55 9.30 9.30Gym La Coudre1. 45.75 OR

Toro Pierre-Ange 07 7.50 8.609.50 9.10 8.45FSG Estavayer-le-Lac2. 43.15 ARGENT

Mota Thomas 07 7.80 8.109.05 8.55 8.85FSG Estavayer-le-Lac3. 42.35 BRONZE

Roth Evan 07 8.05 7.308.95 8.70 8.65Gym La Coudre4. 41.65
Huguenin Dimitri 09 6.85 7.858.55 8.25 8.40Gym Junior La Chaux-de-5. 39.90

C3 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Zeender Mathis 07 9.05 9.409.60 9.15 9.10Gym La Coudre1. 46.30 OR

Baptista Flavio 10 8.60 8.259.15 8.95 8.95FSG Savagnier2. 43.90 ARGENT

Humbert Damien 07 8.20 8.709.40 8.90 8.60Gym La Coudre3. 43.80 BRONZE

Wenger Noel 09 8.50 8.059.00 8.30 8.75Gym La Coudre4. 42.60 *

Voirol Thomas 05 8.00 7.909.35 8.45 8.65Chezard-St-Martin5. 42.35
Gevisier Raul 06 6.55 8.358.95 8.20 8.90FSG Le Locle6. 40.95
Cattin Antoine 07 7.60 7.309.10 7.75 8.60Ancienne La Chaux-de-F7. 40.35
Belo Nathan 09 7.60 7.608.35 8.05 8.20Ancienne La Chaux-de-F8. 39.80
Pellaton Arnaud 08 6.40 7.208.75 8.25 8.10Chezard-St-Martin9. 38.70

C4 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Jeanneret Florian 05 7.25 8.907.95 8.75 8.40Chezard-St-Martin1. 41.25 OR

Lesquereux Matias 07 7.70 9.008.65 7.85 7.95Ancienne La Chaux-de-F2. 41.15 ARGENT

Sénéclauze Matias 04 6.70 7.308.80 8.20 8.20Chezard-St-Martin3. 39.20 BRONZE

C5 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Andrango Adrian 02 9.10 9.208.90 8.90 9.50Chezard-St-Martin1. 45.60 OR

Pesenti Mirco 00 8.95 9.409.30 8.80 9.00Ancienne La Chaux-de-F2. 45.45 ARGENT

Bart Axel 04 9.00 9.159.40 9.10 8.70Chezard-St-Martin3. 45.35 BRONZE

Andrango Johnny 04 8.45 9.158.75 8.65 9.00Chezard-St-Martin4. 44.00
Cséfalvay Julien 04 8.30 8.558.50 8.20 7.65FSG Savagnier5. 41.20
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C6 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Liechti Kilian 00 8.75 9.058.85 8.80 8.65Gym La Coudre1. 44.10 OR

Foulon Valentin 97 8.45 8.858.65 9.00 8.90Gym La Coudre2. 43.85 ARGENT

Collaud Erwann 99 8.25 9.108.80 8.65 8.30Gym La Coudre3. 43.10 BRONZE

Blandenier Romain 97 8.90 8.658.20 9.10 8.20Chezard-St-Martin4. 43.05
Gilliard Mirko 95 8.35 8.558.10 8.55 8.65Gym La Coudre5. 42.20

C7 : Garçons Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Vogel Thibaud 96 8.95 9.059.60 9.75 8.55Chezard-St-Martin1. 45.90 OR

Othenin-Girard Simon 96 8.55 7.509.40 9.50 9.15Chezard-St-Martin2. 44.10 ARGENT

Monnier Caryl 98 8.10 7.307.90 9.20 8.55Chezard-St-Martin3. 41.05 BRONZE

Galzin Marius 97 8.55 7.057.20 9.15 8.25Chezard-St-Martin4. 40.20

CD/H : Hommes Total

AN ST BP BFSO

Jacot Matthieu 90 8.90 9.108.85 8.90 8.80Gym La Coudre1. 44.55 OR

Collaud Etienne 87 8.85 8.158.45 9.15 8.80Gym La Coudre2. 43.40 ARGENT

Gutknecht Stéphane 82 8.10 8.257.60 7.90 8.05FSG Savagnier3. 39.90 BRONZE
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CHALLENGE

Challenge C1 Total

AN ST BFSO

CHALLENGE1. FSG Colombier Agrès 112.8028.65 28.65 28.2027.30

Humair Anaïs 08 9.25 9.559.55 9.40C1 37.75
Billeter Alice 10 9.05 9.309.70 9.60C1 37.65
Darioly Laure 07 9.00 9.359.40 9.65C1 37.40

2. Agrès Le Landeron 111.1028.55 27.45 28.1027.00

Muriset Elsa 10 9.20 9.359.45 9.45C1 37.45
Maia Lana 09 9.00 9.509.70 9.20C1 37.40
Neuenschwander Léonie 10 8.80 9.259.40 8.80C1 36.25

3. Gym Serrières 108.4027.70 27.45 26.5526.70

Vargyasi Vivien 07 9.05 9.109.35 9.25C1 36.75
Ntsoukpui Ornella 06 9.10 8.559.20 9.15C1 36.00
Devaud Fanny 09 8.55 8.909.15 9.05C1 35.65

4. FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 108.4027.55 26.90 27.1026.85

Robert Elisa 10 9.10 9.209.20 8.90C1 36.40
Sigrist Lia 10 9.05 8.909.25 9.00C1 36.20
Simon-Vermot Maude 05 8.70 9.009.10 9.00C1 35.80

5. Gym La Coudre 107.7028.05 26.15 27.3026.20

Leuenberger Elisa 09 8.90 9.259.60 9.05C1 36.80
Lopez-Serrano Camille 10 8.45 9.309.45 8.90C1 36.10
Alfeiran Noëlle 10 8.85 8.759.00 8.20C1 34.80

6. Chezard-St-Martin 106.3027.05 25.70 26.7026.85

Nicolet Nora 09 8.95 9.059.30 8.50C1 35.80
Huguelet Jenna 06 9.05 8.908.80 8.50C1 35.25
Guye Héloïse 08 8.85 8.758.95 8.70C1 35.25

7. Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 104.7026.20 26.20 26.7525.55

Muriset Alicia 11 8.60 9.009.25 8.35C1 35.20
Wegmüller Kiani 08 8.50 8.908.75 8.80C1 34.95
Douvé Shana 07 8.45 8.858.20 9.05C1 34.55

8. FSG Le Locle 104.0027.00 25.80 26.3024.90

Pellaton Linoa 09 8.60 8.859.10 8.80C1 35.35
Guinand Meryll 09 8.25 8.908.95 8.45C1 34.55
Gerber Lucie 08 8.05 8.558.95 8.55C1 34.10
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CHALLENGE

Challenge C1 Total

AN ST BFSO

9. FSG Les Geneveys & Coffrane 103.4525.95 26.15 25.9025.45

Brebart Salomé 10 8.75 9.208.80 9.00C1 35.75
Bourqui Amandine 10 8.60 8.308.90 8.65C1 34.45
Hely Coleen 11 8.10 8.408.25 8.50C1 33.25

10. Gym Junior La Chaux-de-Fonds 103.3026.15 26.45 26.8023.90

Sudan Meilye 09 8.05 9.358.80 9.15C1 35.35
Tonel Anaïs 08 8.10 8.808.70 8.75C1 34.35
Marsilii Eloa 09 7.75 8.658.65 8.55C1 33.60

11. Gym Sport Porrentruy 101.2025.45 25.10 26.2024.45

Schlüchter Alicia 09 8.60 8.908.60 9.10C1 35.20
Bleyaert Juliette 08 8.30 8.808.35 8.25C1 33.70
Roos Nina 10 7.55 8.508.50 7.75C1 32.30

12. Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 95.8024.50 22.50 25.0023.80

Blagojevic Melissa 10 8.15 8.708.55 8.30C1 33.70
Ardahlian Lajla 11 7.85 8.508.25 7.40C1 32.00
El Faleh Yaël 11 7.80 7.807.70 6.80C1 30.10
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CHALLENGE

Challenge C2 Total

AN ST BFSO

CHALLENGE1. FSG Colombier Agrès 112.6528.25 28.05 28.0528.30

Moe Keysie 10 9.80 9.509.45 9.80C2 38.55
Moe Eva 08 9.20 9.309.45 9.15C2 37.10
Comel Lyv 07 9.30 9.259.35 9.10C2 37.00

2. Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 109.9527.50 26.35 28.0028.10

Lorenzini Soann 08 9.75 9.159.30 8.80C2 37.00
Mantoan Laetitia 08 9.25 9.459.00 9.20C2 36.90
Vancea Léonore 08 9.10 9.409.20 8.35C2 36.05

3. Agrès Le Landeron 109.4527.35 26.40 27.6028.10

Armari Inès 10 9.60 9.459.35 9.25C2 37.65
Lüdin Océane 09 9.40 9.109.10 9.05C2 36.65
Taheri Sahel 09 9.10 9.058.90 8.10C2 35.15

4. Gym Sport Porrentruy 107.7527.45 25.95 27.3027.05

Maître Naëlle 08 9.60 9.059.30 8.75C2 36.70
Perrin Lisa 06 8.65 9.059.10 8.90C2 35.70
Crelier Mila 08 8.80 9.209.05 8.30C2 35.35

5. Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 105.5526.05 25.20 26.7527.55

Tièche Zena 09 9.35 9.108.80 8.80C2 36.05
Amazouz Nelia 10 9.20 8.908.60 8.50C2 35.20
Faneca Léane 09 9.00 8.758.65 7.90C2 34.30

6. Gym La Coudre 105.3027.25 24.30 25.9027.85

Fleury Noémie 07 9.30 9.159.10 8.00C2 35.55
Kobel Anaïs 09 9.25 8.459.00 8.30C2 35.00
Morina Eluisa 08 9.30 8.309.15 8.00C2 34.75

7. FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 105.0527.30 24.40 27.0526.30

Jean-Mairet Léane 08 8.85 9.109.05 8.25C2 35.25
Robert Méline 09 8.60 9.209.25 8.00C2 35.05
Roulet Maé 06 8.85 8.759.00 8.15C2 34.75

8. FSG Savagnier 102.1525.95 24.00 26.1026.10

Cuche Tamara 05 9.15 8.808.50 8.00C2 34.45
Bracelli Paloma 08 8.55 8.608.65 8.20C2 34.00
Matthey Emilie 05 8.40 8.708.80 7.80C2 33.70



RESULTATS
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FSG Colombier Agrès
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CHALLENGE

Challenge C2 Total

AN ST BFSO

9. FSG Le Locle 100.5525.75 23.60 25.6525.55

Vuille Jade 04 8.75 8.908.50 8.50C2 34.65
Aineto Joana 07 9.00 8.408.60 7.75C2 33.75
Gevisier Monica 06 7.80 8.358.65 7.35C2 32.15

10. Gym Junior La Chaux-de-Fonds 100.1525.65 23.60 26.1524.75

Courvoisier Emilie 05 8.65 8.758.90 8.10C2 34.40
Courvoisier Charlotte 08 8.25 9.159.00 8.00C2 34.40
Colomb Céleste 10 7.85 8.257.75 7.50C2 31.35

11. Chezard-St-Martin 99.0524.80 23.45 24.4526.35

Dawit Abigail 05 9.00 8.008.60 7.75C2 33.35
Tramaux Loane 09 8.65 8.408.30 7.85C2 33.20
Oppliger Léane 08 8.70 8.057.90 7.85C2 32.50
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CHALLENGE

Challenge C3 Total

AN ST BFSO

CHALLENGE1. FSG Colombier Agrès 112.2028.90 27.30 28.1027.90

Roca Danaé 07 9.50 9.559.55 9.35C3 37.95
Clerc Amel 08 9.25 9.359.75 8.85C3 37.20
Lauenstein Wilma 07 9.15 9.209.60 9.10C3 37.05

2. Agrès Le Landeron 109.6528.40 25.65 28.6526.95

Bon Maé 07 9.00 9.709.75 8.50C3 36.95
Schumacher Ladina 08 9.15 9.509.30 8.50C3 36.45
Markus Linda 07 8.80 9.459.35 8.65C3 36.25

3. Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 109.6029.00 26.65 27.3526.60

Bürki Meryl 08 8.85 9.409.75 9.05C3 37.05
Marquis Lou-Ann 07 8.80 9.209.65 8.65C3 36.30
Spies Alizée 10 8.95 8.759.60 8.95C3 36.25

4. Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 109.3528.60 25.10 27.9527.70

Villommet Léa 06 9.40 9.209.50 8.85C3 36.95
Liechti Cécile 06 9.15 9.759.55 7.90C3 36.35
Monnard Emma 06 9.15 9.009.55 8.35C3 36.05

5. Gym La Coudre 109.3028.95 26.45 27.7026.20

Perroset Théa 07 8.95 9.659.85 9.05C3 37.50
Beljean Thaline 07 8.80 9.159.75 9.00C3 36.70
Grossin Athéna 06 8.45 8.909.35 8.40C3 35.10

6. FSG Savagnier 107.4028.10 25.25 27.3526.70

Ribaux Erin 08 8.95 9.209.30 8.55C3 36.00
Wyss Lodaèle 07 9.00 9.059.30 8.60C3 35.95
Devenoge Sara 04 8.75 9.109.50 8.10C3 35.45

7. FSG Estavayer-le-Lac 105.9027.70 25.60 27.2525.35

Wagner Alice 05 9.10 9.509.55 8.50C3 36.65
Pillonel Charline 03 8.60 8.759.10 8.90C3 35.35
Liechti Sofia 05 7.65 9.009.05 8.20C3 33.90

8. Chezard-St-Martin 105.2526.90 25.25 26.8526.25

Sauser Laly 08 8.50 8.809.30 8.65C3 35.25
Badoux Anaïs 09 9.10 8.808.70 8.45C3 35.05
Gautsch Romane 06 8.65 9.258.90 8.15C3 34.95
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CHALLENGE

Challenge C3 Total

AN ST BFSO

9. Gym Junior La Chaux-de-Fonds 99.0526.80 24.40 24.4523.40

Naula Elodie 03 8.10 8.909.30 8.20C3 34.50
Racine Chloé 04 7.30 8.509.25 8.10C3 33.15
Allenbach Léane 04 8.00 7.058.25 8.10C3 31.40
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CHALLENGE

Challenge C4 Total

AN ST BFSO

CHALLENGE1. Gym La Coudre 112.7028.70 27.55 29.3027.15

Künzi Manon 06 9.25 9.909.90 9.40C4 38.45
Leuenberger Thalia 06 9.10 9.859.70 9.30C4 37.95
Togni Lisa 05 8.80 9.559.10 8.85C4 36.30

2. FSG Colombier Agrès 111.6528.45 27.00 29.1527.05

Shea Emmy 07 9.35 9.759.60 8.95C4 37.65
Belloto Emma 05 9.05 9.759.50 8.90C4 37.20
Kling Neela 06 8.65 9.659.35 9.15C4 36.80

3. Agrès Le Landeron 108.6027.75 25.80 27.6527.40

Pelletier Eva 06 9.40 9.159.35 8.55C4 36.45
Schweiter Jenifer 08 8.75 9.459.45 8.60C4 36.25
Petruzzi Lauryne 06 9.25 9.058.95 8.65C4 35.90

4. Reconvilier Féminine 108.0028.10 25.80 27.6526.45

Schulthess Emma 05 9.10 9.359.65 8.95C4 37.05
Schürmann Léna 05 8.40 8.658.85 8.40C4 34.30

5. Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 108.0028.10 25.80 27.6526.45

Pellaton Roméa 08 8.95 9.659.60 8.45C4 36.65

6. Chezard-St-Martin 106.6026.95 25.50 28.2025.95

Oppliger Manon 05 9.05 8.909.00 9.00C4 35.95
Cuche Laurine 06 8.60 9.659.25 8.45C4 35.95
Kocher Salomé 05 8.30 9.658.70 8.05C4 34.70

7. Groupe Sportif Courchapoix 105.7526.85 26.40 27.7524.75

Holzer Audrey 05 8.35 9.359.50 9.00C4 36.20
Saner Naëlle 05 8.75 9.009.30 8.50C4 35.55
Rais Marie 05 7.65 9.408.05 8.90C4 34.00

8. FSG Les Ponts-de-Martel 101.8025.95 24.45 26.5524.85

Ricci Charlotte 08 8.55 9.208.00 8.80C4 34.55
Simon-Vermot Célia 03 8.00 9.009.00 8.35C4 34.35
Robert Lucie 05 8.30 8.358.95 7.30C4 32.90


